

DATE: 10/18/2022 SUBJECT: Duluth Fire Department and Life Safety to hold penultimate Car Seat Safety Clinic of 2022 BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Duluth Fire Department and Life Safety to hold final Car Seat Safety Clinic of 2022

[Duluth, MN] Duluth Fire Department's Life Safety Office will hold its penultimate Child Car Seat Safety Clinic of 2022 on Thursday, October 20 from 4:00 pm to 6:00 pm at Duluth Fire Station #4. Child Car Safety Seat Clinics are for parents and caregivers to have their child car safety seat inspected by a certified child passenger safety technician. The child passenger safety technician will inspect and assist parents and caregivers in installing their child car safety seat.

This is a free service. Registration is no longer required and inspections and installations at clinics will be completed on a first come, first served basis.

Duluth Fire Station #4 is located at 424 W College Street, Duluth, MN.

###